RESOLUTION NO. 96-214

A RESOLUTION HONORING TOM BRANAN FOR HIS SERVICE AS A COUNTY COMMISSIONER

WHEREAS, Tom Branan is retiring as a County Commissioner

having served as a Commissioner from November 22, 1988 until

November 18, 1996;

WHEREAS, Tom Branan has been the "average citizen"

representative on the Board in that he spoke for and voted for

issues that were in the best interest of the "average Nassau County

citizen"; and

WHEREAS, Tom Branan was the example for the commission for

constituent services in that he responded to each constituent

county wide and worked tirelessly to solve their problem; and

WHEREAS, he studied the issues and talked to all sides

regarding an issue giving each side equal time and treatment and

used his great "average citizen skills" in making his decision; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 28th day of October, 1996,

by the Board of County Commissioners on behalf of all the citizens

of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

1. Commending Tom Branan for his outstanding and dedicated

service as a Nassau County Commissioner for the period November 22,

1988 to November 18, 1996.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

JIM B. HIGGINBOTHAM

Its Chairman

## ATTEST:

J. G. Breeson, by Journa R. Casox, T. J. "JERRY" GREESON Deputy Clerk Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

Micha∉l'S. Mullin